Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, August 25,2015 @ 6:00 pP.m.
Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. Fourth St, Stoughton, WI 53589)

Greg Jenson, Ron Christianson, Tim Swadley, Pat O’Connor and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

AGENDA

Call to Order

Communications:

Reports — Contingency/July Treasurer’s Report

Approval of August 11, 2015 Minutes

Review and Discuss Letter of Intent for Business Park Expansion

Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that
time, please use the Fifth Street entrance.
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2015 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2015 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 08/20/2015 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 08/20/2015 $80,000







08/19/2015 03:29 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Pag 1/4
User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
Reconciliation Record ID: 30
Beginning GL Balance: 1,262,400.27
Add: Cash Receipts 665,606.06
Add: MR Receipts 42,064.01
Less: Cash Disbursements (912,176.37)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (652,926.89)
Add: Journal Entries/Other 1,923,078.84
Ending GL Balance: 2,328,046.52
Ending Bank Balance: 2,448,589.65
Add: Deposits in Transit
07/30/2015 Deposit ID: 465 6,343.57
08/04/2015 *Deposit ID: 466 24,241.59
08/04/2015 *Deposit ID: 478 139.00
08/04/2015 *Deposit ID: 467 53,630.98
08/05/2015 *Deposit ID: 479 168.00
SEEING IF AUGUST ENTRY BS&A DID FIXES THIS (9,846.36)
74,676.78
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
03/26/2014 47689 RICHARDS, SUSAN 57.12
11/20/2014 49874 KRIS SCHWARTZ 14.00
12/31/2014 50317 JILL HAUK 14.15
01/08/2015 50427 KRISTINE HOLZHUTER 8.14
01/22/2015 50594 JEFF CALKINS 9.00
02/26/2015 50942 ANNE JONES 56.00
03/05/2015 51019 CHERYL LEARN 5.97
04/16/2015 51350 LEE DICKERT 77.48
04/16/2015 51355 FORREST ANDERSON 152.38
04/23/2015 51485 SCOTT'S LAWN CARE 40.00
05/07/2015 51585 DIANE GJERMO 5.00
05/21/2015 51679 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 234.26
06/04/2015 51797 JESSE SCHWARTZ 20.00
06/11/2015 51863 WMCCA 240.00
06/18/2015 51887 NATHAN PARRETTE 36.00
06/18/2015 51899 WASC 125.00
06/25/2015 51941 NORTH FREEDOM LIBRARY 35.00
06/25/2015 51961 BRITTANY WENDT 40.00
07/09/2015 52054 MICHAEL PETERSON 54.00
07/09/2015 52062 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,400.00
07/09/2015 52068 WISCONSIN ARTS BOARD 430.00
07/20/2015 52075 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,009.28
07/20/2015 52085 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00

VOIDED 08/14/2015





08/19/2015 03:29 PM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY 2/4
User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015

Reconciliation Record ID: 30

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/20/2015 52088 DEPT OF REVENUE 187.00
07/20/2015 52090 DUGGLEBY COMMUNICATIONS 50.00
07/20/2015 52103 MELLI LAW S.C. 2,157.63
07/23/2015 52121 BARB BRAUN 25.00
07/23/2015 52127 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 343.00
07/23/2015 52128 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,179.09
07/23/2015 52137 KB MERCER 495.00
07/23/2015 52141 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 155.00
07/23/2015 52144 KELLY LUNDGREN 80.00
07/23/2015 52146 MARSHALL COMMUNITY LIBRARY 40.00
07/23/2015 52147 MATC 160.00
07/23/2015 52153 PRIMA MANAGEMENT 700.00
07/23/2015 52154 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 8,000.00
07/23/2015 52158 ERIK RIEDASCH 180.00
07/23/2015 52160 LISA RUSCH 25.00
07/23/2015 52161 AUSTIN SCHEEL 72.00
07/23/2015 52162 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 141.00
07/23/2015 52170 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.00
07/30/2015 52178 AIRGAS USA LLC 220.94
07/30/2015 52179 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 25.30
07/30/2015 52180 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 450.00
07/30/2015 52181 ATOMIC MUSIC GROUP, LLC 2,500.00
07/30/2015 52182 AUXIANT 17,388.86
07/30/2015 52183 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 360.00
07/30/2015 52184 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 160.00
07/30/2015 52185 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES, INC 705.78
07/30/2015 52186 CGC INC. 447.98
07/30/2015 52187 JEFFRY CHASE 225.00
07/30/2015 52188 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 82.71
07/30/2015 52189 CROSSOVER TOURING 1,500.00
07/30/2015 52190 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 772.90
07/30/2015 52191 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 3,000.00
07/30/2015 52192 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 3,000.00
07/30/2015 52193 ETIcorp 262.00
07/30/2015 52194 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 13,168.75
07/30/2015 52195 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 1,000.00
07/30/2015 52196 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 60.26
07/30/2015 52197 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS 2,625.00
07/30/2015 52198 HALQUIST STONE 235.60
07/30/2015 52199 HONEY WAGON SERVICES INC 1,025.00
07/30/2015 52200 IWORQ SYSTEMS INC 4,512.00
07/30/2015 52201 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 57,408.00
07/30/2015 52202 DAVID KALLAND 250.00

VOIDED 08/13/2015
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User: JULIE Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
Reconciliation Record ID: 30
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
07/30/2015 52203 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 33.93
07/30/2015 52204 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 379.74
07/30/2015 52205 CHERYL LEARN 50.00
07/30/2015 52206 MADISON COLLEGE 299.04
07/30/2015 52207 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 999.62
07/30/2015 52208 MATC 80.00
07/30/2015 52209 MAX-R 4,500.00
07/30/2015 52210 RYAN MCGRATH 180.00
07/30/2015 52211 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,720.00
07/30/2015 52212 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 775.00
07/30/2015 52213 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 2,852.00
07/30/2015 52214 CRAIG M NELSON 88.80
07/30/2015 52215 NORTHSTAR ARTISTS, LLC 3,750.00
07/30/2015 52216 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 96.00
07/30/2015 52217 OFFICE DEPOT 119.58
07/30/2015 52218 PREMIUM WATERS 622.99
07/30/2015 52219 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 48.25
07/30/2015 52220 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 120.59
07/30/2015 52221 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 7,960.00
07/30/2015 52222 SKAALEN NURSING AND 130.68
07/30/2015 52223 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
07/30/2015 52224 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 21,176.24
07/30/2015 52225 STONE TRANSPORT 321.59
07/30/2015 52226 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 694.00
07/30/2015 52227 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 186.83
07/30/2015 52228 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 163.08
07/30/2015 52229 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 6,418.35
07/30/2015 52230 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL 1,184.00
07/30/2015 52231 US CELLULAR 25.26
07/30/2015 52232 WITHERS/KC SANITARY SUPPLY 285.75
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
06/05/2015 DD4273 SUESS, TRICIA 266.22 VOIDED 06/05/2015
07/31/2015 52175 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 977.79
07/31/2015 52176 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 4,100.00
07/31/2015 52177 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 630.00

Total - 100 Outstanding Checks: 195,219.91

Adjusted Bank Balance 2,328,046.52

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00
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Reconciliation Record ID: 30

DATE:

Pag

4/4






08/19/2015 03:30 PM CASH SUMMARY BY FUND FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page: 1/1
User: JULIE FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
DB: Stoughton
FUND: ALL FUNDS
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS
Beginning Ending
Balance Total Total Balance
Fund Description 07/01/2015 Debits Credits 07/31/2015
001 ALLOCATIONS FUND 1,546,726.78 0.00 0.00 1,546,726.78
100 GENERAL FUND 3,986,553.51 2,264,623.01 2,450,224.37 3,800,952.15
203 TID #3 FUND 621,603.54 22,051.32 1,032.50 642,622.36
204 TID #4 FUND 1,294,952.68 4,406.45 0.00 1,299,359.13
205 TID #5 FUND 4,223.93 346.00 0.00 4,569.93
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND (4,878.21) 0.00 5,940.42 (10,818.63)
215 LIBRARY FUND (36,079.80) 225,801.07 71,780.95 117,940.32
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 345,672.05 69,794.82 744 .33 414,722 .54
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 11,966.48 0.31 0.00 11,966.79
222 RIVER TRAIL FUND 1,769.23 0.31 0.31 1,769.23
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 246,929.49 53.10 0.00 246,982.59
224 STORM SEWER FUND 578,716.43 75,723.93 7,000.64 647,439.72
225 32,985.36 0.00 0.00 32,985.36
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 183,876.88 5.27 0.00 183,882.15
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 35,347.07 3,968.74 3,967.53 35,348.28
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,469.34 189.00 449.00 4,209.34
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 1,862.58 0.00 547.69 1,314.89
231 SENIORS IN NEED 34,432.55 755.93 1,390.14 33,798.34
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 424,746.47 322.71 0.00 425,069.18
233 HOLIDAY FUND 14,867.92 14,867.40 14,867.32 14,868.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 72,178.19 2,787.68 3,315.42 71,650.45
235 LANDMARKS 1,657.11 0.00 0.00 1,657.11
236 TREE COMMISSION 2,362.56 677.00 0.00 3,039.56
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 4,650.00 0.00 0.00 4,650.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 21,497.97 115.00 243.48 21,369.49
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 39,967.42 0.62 1,822.04 38,146.00
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 691,553.56 311,805.78 311,349.66 692,009.68
244 CDBG FUND (11,161.88) 0.00 0.00 (11,161.88)
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND (112,908.10) 88,401.16 115,357.33 (139,864.27)
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 34,600.10 0.31 18,975.50 15,624.91
247 TOURISM FUND 22,127.67 5,930.57 0.00 28,058.24
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 80,517.14 0.00 705.10 79,812.04
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND (124,267.85) 120,561.72 118,803.11 (122,509.24)
252 K9 FUND 9,870.55 1,325.00 23.20 11,172.35
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 39,900.32 14,112.03 33,544.24 20,468.11
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 62,722.99 26,990.41 23,770.13 65,943.27
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 70,036.19 5,378.06 0.00 75,414.25
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND (518,868.95) 26,996.31 22,635.50 (514,508.14)
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 1,544,592.98 2,324,091.66 859,527.70 3,009,156.94
401 2015 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 140.46 70.23 70.23
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 23,989.57 0.00 14,525.74 9,463.83
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 229,889.80 19,492.78 8,007.19 241,375.39
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 643,287.01 395,016.02 376,060.00 662,243.03
603 EMS (64,125.61) 54,171.93 47,890.87 (57,844.55)
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 12,094,813.02 6,080,903.87 4,514,571.64 13,661,145.25





08/19/2015 03:53 PM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Pag
User: JULIE Post Date from 07/01/2015 - 07/31/2015 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

Total of 473 Receipts 667,734.90
*%% TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,624.57
100-00000-13010 ATTORN 5,850.70
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 720.83
100-00000-13010 ELECTI 30.76
100-00000-13010 FSAYC 9,008.81
100-00000-13010 GARBAG 288.75
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 1,041.45
100-00000-13010 PENALT 13.92
100-00000-13010 PW-SNO 170.00
100-00000-13010 RENT-S 200.00
100-00000-13010 ST OPE 350.00
100-00000-13010 SUPPLI 1,007.50
100-00000-13030 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-PAYROLL PAYBACK 183.75
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,207.50
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 23,232.64
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 370.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 102.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 5,601.60
100-00000-43420-10100000 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE 36,127.41
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 1,330.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 805.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 165.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 3,138.09
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 575.00
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 165.00
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 575.00
100-00000-44340-32000000 FIRE PROTECTION FEES 456.00
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 2,295.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 1,020.00
100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 0.30
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,190.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 34.15
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 50.00
100-00000-46210-31100000 POLICE DEPT FEES 918.38
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 10,504.05
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING 550.00
100-00000-46590-30300000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 11.25
100-00000-46590-30400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 11.25
100-00000-46590-30500000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 11.25
100-00000-46590-50400000 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES 26.25
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 9.00
100-00000-46720-51300000 PARK RESERVATIONS 535.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 1,917.00
100-00000-46750-32450300 RECREATION 43.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 185.00
100-00000-46750-32453700 RECREATION 120.00
100-00000-46751-32600000 SWIM POND 29,264.98
100-00000-46752-32455000 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 663.00
100-00000-46752-32455400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 385.00
100-00000-46752-32455900 REC INSTRUCTION FEES (380.00)
100-00000-46752-32456500 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 203.00
100-00000-46752-32457400 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 522.00
100-00000-46752-32459800 REC INSTRUCTION FEES 1,464.00
100-00000-46753-50100000 MEDIA CONSULTATION/MISC 60.00
100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 20.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 295.62
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User: JULIE Post Date from 07/01/2015 - 07/31/2015 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution

100-00000-48410-10100000 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP 253.61
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 558.00
100-00000-48505-30300000 DONATIONS - CENTER 476.25
100-00000-48505-30400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 1,126.25
100-00000-48505-30500000 DONATIONS - CENTER 476.80
100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 1,088.25
100-00000-48522-32500000 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER 350.00
100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 9.41
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (935.66)
203-00000-13010 NELSON 16,003.88
215-00000-43720-20400000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 90,248.00
215-00000-43720-50900000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 28,000.00
215-00000-43720-51000000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 35,000.00
215-00000-43720-53800000 DANE COUNTY SERVICE FEES 70,000.00
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 343.57
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 755.88
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 1,191.08
215-00000-46712-20400000 COPY MACHINE 52.50
215-00000-46712-50900000 COPY MACHINE 105.02
215-00000-46712-51000000 COPY MACHINE 105.02
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS 1,270.00
217-00000-48530 DONATIONS -FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 68,494.55
223-00000-13010 IMPROV 50.00
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 71,902.61
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 136.64
224-00000-46325 STORMWATER REVIEW FEES 2,296.00
224-00000-46435-50600000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 1,380.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 755.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 250.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 60.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 2,786.44
236-00000-48550 DONATIONS 677.00
241-00000-48500-70200000 DONATIONS-CPR 115.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 447.13
245-00000-26500-50216002 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 23.00
245-00000-26500-50216003 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 99.00
245-00000-26500-50216004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 38.00
245-00000-26500-50216005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 33.00
245-00000-26500-50216006 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 100.00
245-00000-26500-50216007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 66.00
245-00000-26500-50216008 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 23.00
245-00000-26500-50216011 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 144.00
245-00000-26500-50216013 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 26.00
245-00000-26500-50216014 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 115.00
245-00000-26500-50216015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 18.00
245-00000-26500-50216017 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 112.00
245-00000-26500-50216018 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 28.00
245-00000-26500-50216019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 36.00
245-00000-26500-50216020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 23.00
245-00000-26500-50216021 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 198.00
245-00000-26500-50216022 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 23.00
245-00000-26500-50216023 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 18.00
245-00000-26500-50216024 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 33.00
245-00000-26500-50216026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 132.00
245-00000-26500-50216028 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 56.00
245-00000-26500-50216029 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 38.00
245-00000-26500-50216030 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 99.00
245-00000-46742-50210206 TICKET SALES (196.00)
245-00000-46742-50215501 TICKET SALES 52.00

245-00000-46742-50215503 TICKET SALES 99.00
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RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

User: JULIE Post Date from 07/01/2015 - 07/31/2015 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
245-00000-46742-50215504 TICKET SALES 46.00
245-00000-46742-50215505 TICKET SALES 84.00
245-00000-46742-50215507 TICKET SALES 430.00
245-00000-46742-50215508 TICKET SALES 138.00
245-00000-46742-50215511 TICKET SALES 23.00
245-00000-46742-50215512 TICKET SALES 23.00
245-00000-46742-50215513 TICKET SALES 33.00
245-00000-46742-50215517 TICKET SALES 20.00
245-00000-46742-50215518 TICKET SALES 39.00
245-00000-46742-50215519 TICKET SALES 26.00
245-00000-46742-50215520 TICKET SALES 28.00
245-00000-46742-50215521 TICKET SALES 18.00
245-00000-46742-50215522 TICKET SALES 43.00
245-00000-46742-50215523 TICKET SALES 36.00
245-00000-46742-50215524 TICKET SALES 126.00
245-00000-46745-50210206 REVENUE-FEES 145.29
245-00000-46920-50310206 MEMBERSHIPS 40,094.00
245-00000-46990-50210205 TAX EXEMPT SALES 678.75
245-00000-48500-50210205 DONATIONS 200.00
245-00000-48500-50210206 DONATIONS 1,108.12
247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 5,930.57
251-00000-13010 RET HE 2,832.15
251-00000-13010 RETAIN 132.74
251-00000-13010 UTILHE 8,619.81
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 1,325.00
261-00000-43521 STATE GRANTS-RDA 10,000.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 4,664.21
270-00000-42150 STREETS 541.04
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 170.95
300-00000-13010 FIRE-D 11,796.00
411-00000-13010 RENT 11,175.44
411-00000-48220 RENTAL INCOME 600.00
412-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 18,945.00
603-00000-11100 EMS-SU 1,064.42
603-00000-13010 EMS-SU 1,064.42
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 667,734.90
**% TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND 151,672.67
203 TID #3 FUND 16,003.88
215 LIBRARY FUND 225,801.07
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 69,764.55
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 50.00
224 STORM SEWER FUND 75,715.25
231 SENIORS IN NEED 755.00
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 310.00
234 FOOD PANTRY 2,786.44
236 TREE COMMISSION 677.00
241 EMS TRUST FUND 115.00
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 447.13
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 44,775.16
247 TOURISM FUND 5,930.57
251 HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 11,584.70
252 K9 FUND 1,325.00
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 10,000.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 5,376.20
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 11,796.00
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 11,775.44
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 18,945.00

603 EMS 2,128.84
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User: JULIE Post Date from 07/01/2015 - 07/31/2015 Open And Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 667,734.90
*%% TOTAL BY BANK *** Tender Code/Desc.
(K) CHECK/MONEY ORDER 1,064.42
TOTAL: 1,064.42
3 PRIMARY CHECKING (C) CASH 41,811.53
(CC) CREDIT CARD 2,941.03
(K) CHECK/MONEY ORDER 594,130.86
(OHC) OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CA 27,787.06
TOTAL: 666,670.48

TOTAL - ALL BANKS: 667,734.90
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User: JULIE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/07/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1448"
GL Trx #: 20151
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 200.00
200.00 200.00
07/07/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1449'
GL Trx #: 20152
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
50.00 50.00
07/09/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1450'
GL Trx #: 20153
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/10/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1451'
GL Trx #: 20154
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 55.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 55.00
55.00 55.00
07/13/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1452'
GL Trx #: 20155
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
07/14/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1453"
GL Trx #: 20156
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/14/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1454"
GL Trx #: 20157
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 222.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 222.80
222.80 222.80
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User: JULIE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/15/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1455"
GL Trx #: 20158
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 20.00
20.00 20.00
07/17/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1505'
GL Trx #: 21358
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 114.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 114.00
114.00 114.00
07/22/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1477'
GL Trx #: 20204
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 15,000.00
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 15,000.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
07/22/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1495'
GL Trx #: 21047
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/22/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1496'
GL Trx #: 21048
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 25.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 25.00
25.00 25.00
07/23/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1481'
GL Trx #: 20405
PRIMARY CHECKING 260-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,603.44
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 260-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,603.44
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 16,988.55
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 261-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,988.55
24,591.99 24,591.99
07/23/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1482'
GL Trx #: 20406
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,500,000.00
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 100-00000-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,500,000.00
1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00
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FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount Amount
07/23/2015 Ref Numl: '1497'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 80.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 80.00
80.00 80.00
07/27/2015 Ref Numl: '1498'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 75.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 75.00
75.00 75.00
07/29/2015 Ref Numl: '1486'
PRIMARY CHECKING 228-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,967.53
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,967.53
PRIMARY CHECKING 260-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,507.15
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 260-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,507.15
PRIMARY CHECKING 400-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 500, 000.00
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 400-00000-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 500,000.00
510,474.68 510,474.68
07/30/2015 Ref Numl: '1499'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
10.00 10.00
07/30/2015 Ref Numl: '1500'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
98.80 98.80
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1501'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 735.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 735.00
735.00 735.00
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FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1502'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES .80
98.80 .80
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1506'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 446.40
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS .40
446.40 .40
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1507'
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,013.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS .00
5,013.00 .00
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1508'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7.35
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST .35
7.35 .35
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1509'
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 46,758.07
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES .07
46,758.07 .07
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1510'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST .00
50.00 .00
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1511'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,967.36
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES .36
6,967.36 .36
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User: JULIE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/31/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1512"
GL Trx #: 21365
PRIMARY CHECKING 217-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 25.00
DONATIONS —-FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 217-00000-48530 DONATIONS -FUNDRAISING | 25.00
25.00 25.00
07/31/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1513"
GL Trx #: 21366
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 301,210.43
STATE SHARED TAXES 100-00000-43410-10100000 STATE SHARED TAXES 83,069.20
EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 100-00000-43415-10100000 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT P, 218,141.23
301,210.43 301,210.43
07/31/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1514"
GL Trx #: 21367
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 20.40
20.40 20.40
07/31/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1515"
GL Trx #: 21368
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,803.53
REBATE 100-00000-48113-10100000 REBATE 7,803.53
7,803.53 7,803.53
07/31/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1516"'
GL Trx #: 21369
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 47,249.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 100-00000-43430-10100000 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 47,249.00
47,249.00 47,249.00
07/31/2015 CRJE Ref Numl: '1517"'
GL Trx #: 21370
PRIMARY CHECKING 203-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,040.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 203-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 6,040.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,377.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 204-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 4,377.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 205-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 346.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 205-00000-43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 346.00
10,763.00 10,763.00
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FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015
Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1518'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 131,595.74
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 131,595.74
131,595.74 131,595.74
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1519'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,771.01
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 STATE AID - STREETS 12,771.01
12,771.01 12,771.01
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1520'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 35,036.00
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 TAXI GRANT 35,036.00
35,036.00 35,036.00
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1524"
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 15.61
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 15.61
15.61 15.61
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1539'
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,700.00
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 2,700.00
2,700.00 2,700.00
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1541'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,846.36
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 9,846.36
9,846.36 9,846.36
07/31/2015 Ref Numl: '1542'
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,846.36
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 9,846.36
9,846.36 9,846.36
2,680,282.09 2,680,282.09
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User: JULIE FOR POST DATES FROM 07/01/2015 TO 07/31/2015

DB: Stoughton

Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount

TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 2,045,263.63
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 100-00000-11311 1,500,000.00
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 15.61
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 8,828.16
STATE SHARED TAXES 100-00000-43410-10100000 83,069.20
EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT 100-00000-43415-10100000 218,141.23
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 100-00000-43430-10100000 47,249.00
STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 100-00000-43531-31200000 131,595.74
STATE AID - STREETS 100-00000-43533-31200000 12,771.01
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 35,036.00
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 230.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 57.35
REBATE 100-00000-48113-10100000 7,803.53
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 446.40
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 20.40
PRIMARY CHECKING 203-00000-11100 6,040.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 203-00000-43430 6,040.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 204-00000-11100 4,377.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 204-00000-43430 4,377.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 205-00000-11100 346.00
EXEMPT COMPUTER AID 205-00000-43430 346.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 217-00000-11100 25.00
DONATIONS -FUNDRAISING ACCOUNT 217-00000-48530 25.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 228-00000-11100 3,967.53
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228-00000-11302 3,967.53
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 15,000.00
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 15,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 260-00000-11100 14,110.59
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 260-00000-11302 14,110.59
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-00000-11100 16,988.55
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 261-00000-11302 16,988.55
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 5,013.00
MCCI LEASE PAYMENTS 300-00000-48250-41700000 5,013.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 400-00000-11100 500,000.00
WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 400-00000-11311 500, 000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 49,458.07
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES 603-00000-13016 49,458.07

GRAND TOTAL: 2,660,589.37 2,660,589.37
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User: JULIE CHECK DATE FROM 07/01/2015 - 07/31/2015
DB: Stoughton

Check Date Check Vendor Vendor Name Amount

Bank 3 PRIMARY CHECKING

07/02/2015 51966 004095 AIRGAS USA LLC 200.90
07/02/2015 51967 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 798.24
07/02/2015 51968 005185 AM SOLUTIONS 5,296.89
07/02/2015 51969 000139 ASCAP 340.18
07/02/2015 51970 000150 AUXIANT 3,692.47
07/02/2015 51971 003135 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 95.00
07/02/2015 51972 000165 BEACON ATHLETICS 64.00
07/02/2015 51973 003932 CHALET VETERINARY CLINIC 269.50
07/02/2015 51974 005184 CHARLES WALKER BAND 180.00
07/02/2015 51975 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 94.93
07/02/2015 51976 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 84.58
07/02/2015 51977 002416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,079.00
07/02/2015 51978 002942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 1,500.00
07/02/2015 51979 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
07/02/2015 51980 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 4,364.05
07/02/2015 51981 000284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,704.68
07/02/2015 51982 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 124.00
07/02/2015 51983 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 228.39
07/02/2015 51984 004776 FUJI PRODUCTIONS INC 5,000.00
07/02/2015 51985 000381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 18,975.50
07/02/2015 51986 000386 GALL'S INC 28.21
07/02/2015 51987 000403 ROGER GOHLKE 270.00
07/02/2015 51988 000419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 6,902.47
07/02/2015 51989 005176 GWAAR 80.00
07/02/2015 51990 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 80.00
07/02/2015 51991 004130 SUSAN HEGER 89.12
07/02/2015 51992 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 262.20
07/02/2015 51993 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
07/02/2015 51994 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 287.43
07/02/2015 51995 000558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 11.50
07/02/2015 51996 005172 MARCUS PRMOTIONS, INC 700.00
07/02/2015 51997 002476 MONGREL MUSIC 100.00
07/02/2015 51998 002476 MONGREL MUSIC 500.00
07/02/2015 51999 002476 MONGREL MUSIC 2,000.00
07/02/2015 52000 004843 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES LLC 19.60
07/02/2015 52001 005115 WANDA PUGH 223.30
07/02/2015 52002 003199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 3,145.00
07/02/2015 52003 005180 RACINE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 429.00
07/02/2015 52004 001535 SANIMAX USA INC 225.00
07/02/2015 52005 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 123.78
07/02/2015 52006 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 15,018.60
07/02/2015 52007 000860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 597.93
07/02/2015 52008 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 190.75
07/02/2015 52009 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 26.78
07/02/2015 52010 005147 TELVUE CORP 12,787.01
07/02/2015 52011 005183 TRI-COUNTY APPLICANCE 449.00
07/02/2015 52012 002810 UWHC 8.00
07/02/2015 52013 005145 ADAM VOGT 90.00
07/02/2015 52014 000995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 4,216.98
07/09/2015 52016 001746 ACTIVE NETWORK INC 291.50
07/09/2015 52017 005192 ESEAN ADAMS 190.00
07/09/2015 52018 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 65.07
07/09/2015 52019 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
07/09/2015 52020 000143 AT&T 75.51
07/09/2015 52021 003767 AT&T MOBILITY 2.44
07/09/2015 52022 000150 AUXIANT 21,031.80
07/09/2015 52023 002405 AZTLAND LLC 998.00
07/09/2015 52024 005187 BADGER SEWER & DRAIN 120.00
07/09/2015 52025 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 82.58
07/09/2015 52026 000248 COMDATA CORPORATION 345.69
07/09/2015 52027 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING 2,000.00
07/09/2015 52028 000298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 512.40
07/09/2015 52029 005181 SANFORD ERDAHL 180.00
07/09/2015 52030 005188 DANITA EWALD 40.00
07/09/2015 52031 003374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 525.00
07/09/2015 52032 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 1,109.46
07/09/2015 52033 003754 G. FOX & SON INC 2,540.00
07/09/2015 52034 000403 ROGER GOHLKE 30.00
07/09/2015 52035 003867 ROBERT GROLEAU 74.00
07/09/2015 52036 000432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 105.00
07/09/2015 52037 000472 INKWORKS INC 511.92
07/09/2015 52038 005186 WILLIAM JEPSEN 576.00
07/09/2015 52039 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 57,382.00
07/09/2015 52040 000495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1,572.83
07/09/2015 52041 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 306.00
07/09/2015 52042 004254 LILY KILFOY 90.00
07/09/2015 52043 005158 THOMAS KINNEY 126.00

07/09/2015 52044 000532 TODD KRCMA 72.00
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User: JULIE CHECK DATE FROM 07/01/2015 - 07/31/2015
DB: Stoughton

Check Date Check Vendor Vendor Name Amount
07/09/2015 52045 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 93.42
07/09/2015 52046 005096 SARA LENZ 560.00
07/09/2015 52047 000555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 17.69
07/09/2015 52048 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 5.75
07/09/2015 52049 002367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 2,700.00
07/09/2015 52050 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,957.50
07/09/2015 52051 000608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 500.00
07/09/2015 52052 003449 MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE INC 11,000.00
07/09/2015 52053 001339 NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC 113.00
07/09/2015 52054 004129 MICHAEL PETERSON 54.00
07/09/2015 52055 003868 PITNEY BOWES INC 336.50
07/09/2015 52056 004182 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC 1,001.52
07/09/2015 52057 005191 DAVE RICE 180.00
07/09/2015 52058 000776 ROUNDYS 668.50
07/09/2015 52059 004684 AUSTIN SCHEEL 256.00
07/09/2015 52060 004084 ROBERT SCHENK 18.00
07/09/2015 52061 000815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 1,353.79
07/09/2015 52062 000844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1,400.00
07/09/2015 52063 000855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 475.10
07/09/2015 52064 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 5.99
07/09/2015 52065 003347 TAMULEVICH ARTIST MANAGEMENT 3,750.00
07/09/2015 52066 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 96.30
07/09/2015 52067 001004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 20.00
07/09/2015 52068 005190 WISCONSIN ARTS BOARD 430.00
07/09/2015 52069 005182 JOSHUA WOLLIN 180.00
07/09/2015 52070 000929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 303.70
07/10/2015 172 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 1,807.79
07/10/2015 173 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 2,050.63
07/10/2015 174 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 4,093.46
07/20/2015 52075 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,009.28
07/20/2015 52076 002554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 72.00
07/20/2015 52077 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 26.13
07/20/2015 52078 000140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 233.82
07/20/2015 52079 000143 AT&T 61.20
07/20/2015 52080 000150 AUXIANT 24,742 .82
07/20/2015 52081 000221 CGC INC. 515.50
07/20/2015 52082 004272 CHOICEl HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 99.80
07/20/2015 52083 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 272.27
07/20/2015 52084 003433 COURIER HUB 37.00
07/20/2015 52085 000282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
07/20/2015 52086 001729 DANN & WENDT INC 811.35
07/20/2015 52087 002999 DEAN CLINIC 87.00
07/20/2015 52088 004792 DEPT OF REVENUE 187.00
07/20/2015 52089 002896 DNE WHOLESALE 823.12
07/20/2015 52090 004113 DUGGLEBY COMMUNICATIONS 50.00
07/20/2015 52091 004841 E & N HUGHES CO INC 301,806.11
07/20/2015 52092 005007 EMPATHIA INC 375.00
07/20/2015 52093 004060 ERLA INC 750.00
07/20/2015 52094 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 38.70
07/20/2015 52095 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 1,099.99
07/20/2015 52096 002845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
07/20/2015 52097 004130 MIKE OR SUSAN HEGER 72.12
07/20/2015 52098 000472 INKWORKS INC 1,395.25
07/20/2015 52099 000504 TERRY KAHL 110.00
07/20/2015 52100 000505 DAVID KALLAND 2,570.00
07/20/2015 52101 003414 LAKELAND BIOLOGISTS 3,265.71
07/20/2015 52102 000558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 105.00
07/20/2015 52103 000610 MELLI LAW S.C. 2,157.63
07/20/2015 52104 001215 RICOH USA INC 49.93
07/20/2015 52105 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 95.56
07/20/2015 52106 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 203.44
07/20/2015 52107 000873 STRANG INC 454 .60
07/20/2015 52108 003848 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 36.00
07/20/2015 52109 003415 TRUGREEN 2,935.00
07/20/2015 52110 002236 US CELLULAR 101.00
07/20/2015 52111 005189 UW-STEVENS POINT 125.00
07/20/2015 52112 002810 UWHC 74.00
07/20/2015 52113 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 6.40
07/20/2015 52114 000959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 1,460.00
07/20/2015 52115 003924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 7.00
07/23/2015 52116 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 341.33
07/23/2015 52117 005142 ASSOCIATED BANK, NA 688.00
07/23/2015 52118 000150 AUXIANT 42,847.20
07/23/2015 52119 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,721.34
07/23/2015 52120 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 14.54
07/23/2015 52121 005206 BARB BRAUN 25.00
07/23/2015 52122 000223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 94.93
07/23/2015 52123 001568 CHIEF SUPPLY/LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLY 87.58
07/23/2015 52124 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 84.32
07/23/2015 52125 003433 COURIER HUB 37.00

07/23/2015 52126 005202 CREATIVE SIGN 4,971.00
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DB: Stoughton

Check Date Check Vendor Vendor Name Amount
07/23/2015 52127 004763 DANE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT 343.00
07/23/2015 52128 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 1,179.09
07/23/2015 52129 002024 FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON 10,500.00
07/23/2015 52130 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 992.00
07/23/2015 52131 000393 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS 2,800.00
07/23/2015 52132 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 32.05
07/23/2015 52133 003867 ROBERT GROLEAU 60.00
07/23/2015 52134 000487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 2,884.00
07/23/2015 52135 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 97.00
07/23/2015 52136 004699 JOHN KARLSLYST III 126.00
07/23/2015 52137 005200 KB MERCER 495.00
07/23/2015 52138 004086 BRADLEY KEENAN 18.00
07/23/2015 52139 005158 THOMAS KINNEY 126.00
07/23/2015 52140 000532 TODD KRCMA 132.00
07/23/2015 52141 000549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 155.00
07/23/2015 52142 004884 DAVID LECK 39.00
07/23/2015 52143 005079 LOGO PROMOTIONS, LLC 483.00
07/23/2015 52144 005196 KELLY LUNDGREN 80.00
07/23/2015 52145 004895 M & M OFFICE INTERIORS INC 21,930.00
07/23/2015 52146 005201 MARSHALL COMMUNITY LIBRARY 40.00
07/23/2015 52147 005197 MATC 160.00
07/23/2015 52148 005163 JOY MEYER 45.00
07/23/2015 52149 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 279.92
07/23/2015 52150 005194 JERRY NELSON 30.00
07/23/2015 52151 003835 PAUL OTTESON 180.00
07/23/2015 52152 002919 PARISH, REOLA 25.00
07/23/2015 52153 003910 PRIMA MANAGEMENT 700.00
07/23/2015 52154 001189 QUARLES & BRADY LLP 8,000.00
07/23/2015 52155 000737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 114.00
07/23/2015 52156 000738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 778.60
07/23/2015 52157 001215 RICOH USA INC 14.30
07/23/2015 52158 005195 ERIK RIEDASCH 180.00
07/23/2015 52159 000776 ROUNDYS 719.58
07/23/2015 52160 005207 LISA RUSCH 25.00
07/23/2015 52161 004684 AUSTIN SCHEEL 72.00
07/23/2015 52162 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 141.00
07/23/2015 52163 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 160.00
07/23/2015 52164 000861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 250.00
07/23/2015 52165 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 24,472.75
07/23/2015 52166 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 14,143.62
07/23/2015 52167 000875 STREICHER'S 4,099.00
07/23/2015 52168 000931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85
07/23/2015 52169 000935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100.00
07/23/2015 52170 003069 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.00
07/23/2015 52171 002623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,980.46
07/23/2015 52172 000968 WALL STREET JOURNAL 413.40
07/23/2015 52173 005199 WISC AUTO LOANS, INC 400.00
07/23/2015 52174 003924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 469.00
07/24/2015 175 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 2,394.87
07/24/2015 176 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 3,726.20
07/24/2015 177 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 2,644.50
07/30/2015 52178 004095 AIRGAS USA LLC 220.94
07/30/2015 52179 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 25.30
07/30/2015 52180 003145 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 450.00
07/30/2015 52181 005204 ATOMIC MUSIC GROUP, LLC 2,500.00
07/30/2015 52182 000150 AUXIANT 17,388.86
07/30/2015 52183 003094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 360.00
07/30/2015 52184 001130 BLACKHAWK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 160.00
07/30/2015 52185 005211 CARROT-TOP INDUSTRIES, INC 705.78
07/30/2015 52186 000221 CGC INC. 447.98
07/30/2015 52187 000225 JEFFRY CHASE 225.00
07/30/2015 52188 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 82.71
07/30/2015 52189 004249 CROSSOVER TOURING 1,500.00
07/30/2015 52190 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 772.90
07/30/2015 52191 002649 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 3,000.00
07/30/2015 52192 002649 DYNAMIC ARTISTS MANAGEMENT LLC 3,000.00
07/30/2015 52193 000344 ETIcorp 262.00
07/30/2015 52194 003859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 13,168.75
07/30/2015 52195 002598 FLEMING & ASSOCIATES INC 1,000.00
07/30/2015 52196 000362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 60.26
07/30/2015 52197 000393 GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS 2,625.00
07/30/2015 521098 002964 HALQUIST STONE 235.60
07/30/2015 52199 001985 HONEY WAGON SERVICES INC 1,025.00
07/30/2015 52200 003105 IWORQ SYSTEMS INC 4,512.00
07/30/2015 52201 002414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 57,408.00
07/30/2015 52202 000505 DAVID KALLAND 250.00
07/30/2015 52203 004782 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC 33.93
07/30/2015 52204 002057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 379.74
07/30/2015 52205 001176 CHERYL LEARN 50.00
07/30/2015 52206 003403 MADISON COLLEGE 299.04
07/30/2015 52207 000581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 999.62
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07/30/2015 52208 005197 MATC 80.00
07/30/2015 52209 002160 MAX-R 4,500.00
07/30/2015 52210 005210 RYAN MCGRATH 180.00
07/30/2015 52211 004194 HENRY G MEIGS LLC 1,720.00
07/30/2015 52212 000630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 775.00
07/30/2015 52213 000639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 2,852.00
07/30/2015 52214 005208 CRAIG M NELSON 88.80
07/30/2015 52215 005198 NORTHSTAR ARTISTS, LLC 3,750.00
07/30/2015 52216 002186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 96.00
07/30/2015 52217 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 119.58
07/30/2015 52218 005209 PREMIUM WATERS 622.99
07/30/2015 52219 000720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 48.25
07/30/2015 52220 000773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 120.59
07/30/2015 52221 000815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 7,960.00
07/30/2015 52222 001630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 130.68
07/30/2015 52223 000828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
07/30/2015 52224 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 21,176.24
07/30/2015 52225 003453 STONE TRANSPORT 321.59
07/30/2015 52226 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 694.00
07/30/2015 52227 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 186.83
07/30/2015 52228 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 163.08
07/30/2015 52229 000869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 6,418.35
07/30/2015 52230 005203 TRUCK SPECIALTY & DETAIL 1,184.00
07/30/2015 52231 002236 US CELLULAR 25.26
07/30/2015 52232 002626 WITHERS/KC SANITARY SUPPLY 285.75
3 TOTALS:

Total of 265 Checks: 912,176.37
Less 1 Void Checks: 16.00

Total of 264 Disbursements: 912,160.37
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07/23/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1480'
GL Trx #: 20404
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 233-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,867.32
PRIMARY CHECKING 233-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 14,867.32
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 311,349.66
PRIMARY CHECKING 243-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 311,349.66
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 376,060.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 412-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 376,060.00
702,276.98 702,276.98
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1492'
GL Trx #: 20761
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,382.38
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 3,382.38
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,498.50
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 251-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 2,498.50
PRIMARY CHECKING 411-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,965.48
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 411-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABRLE 3,965.48
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,064.42
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 603-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABRLE 1,064.42
10,910.78 10,910.78
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1521"
GL Trx #: 21374
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 10,165.18
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10,165.18
10,165.18 10,165.18
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1522"
GL Trx #: 21375
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 4,102.96
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,102.96
4,102.96 4,102.96
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1523"
GL Trx #: 21376
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 95.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 95.00
95.00 95.00
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07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1525"
GL Trx #: 21378
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FI 189.73
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 189.73
189.73 189.73
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1526"
GL Trx #: 21379
FINES 215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 40.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
40.00 40.00
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1527"
GL Trx #: 21380
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE 969.78
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 969.78
969.78 969.78
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1528"
GL Trx #: 21381
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 201.60
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 14.98
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 216.58
OPERATING EXPENSES 231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 71.14
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 71.14
287.72 287.72
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1529'
GL Trx #: 21382
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51420-50212-40700000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 22.44
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 22.44
22.44 22.44
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1530'
GL Trx #: 21383
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-30400000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 90.00
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 20.40
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30900000 TRAINING 39.88
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 369.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 519.28
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 59.44
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 59.44
578.72 578.72
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07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1532"
GL Trx #: 21385
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-51000000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 16.32
PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 215-55110-50313-51000000 PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 10.64
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 26.96
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51420-50212-40800000 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 158.61
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 158.61
185.57 185.57
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1533"
GL Trx #: 21386
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 TRAINING 20.40
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.40
20.40 20.40
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1534'
GL Trx #: 21387
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 INTEREST 2,947.50
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,947.50
2,947.50 2,947.50
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1535"
GL Trx #: 21388
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 14,215.00
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 14,215.00
14,215.00 14,215.00
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1536"'
GL Trx #: 21390
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 14,215.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 14,215.00
14,215.00 14,215.00
07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1538"
GL Trx #: 21393
PAYROLL PAYABLE 100-00000-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 250.33
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 250.33
250.33 250.33
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07/31/2015 CDJE Ref Numl: '1540"'
GL Trx #: 21395
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 98.80
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 98.80
98.80 98.80
761,571.89 761,571.89
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 16,088.51
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13010 3,382.38
SALES TAX PAYABLE 100-00000-21104 969.78
PAYROLL PAYABLE 100-00000-21500 250.33
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 95.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 98.80
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 10,165.18
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51420-50212-40700000 22.44
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-51420-50212-40800000 158.61
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 189.73
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30600000 626.38
TRAINING 100-52100-50190-30900000 39.88
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 100-54600-50212-30400000 90.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 215-00000-11100 66.96
FINES 215-00000-46710-51000000 40.00
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE 215-55110-50212-51000000 16.32
PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY 215-55110-50313-51000000 10.64
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 130.58
OPERATING EXPENSES 231-54600-50340 130.58
PRIMARY CHECKING 233-00000-11100 14,867.32
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 233-00000-11302 14,867.32
PRIMARY CHECKING 243-00000-11100 311,349.66
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 311,349.66
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 14,215.00
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 14,215.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 251-00000-11100 6,601.46
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 251-00000-13010 2,498.50
OUTSIDE SERVICES/DENTAL 251-51930-50216 4,102.96
PRIMARY CHECKING 300-00000-11100 2,947.50
INTEREST 300-58200-50620-41700000 2,947.50
PRIMARY CHECKING 411-00000-11100 3,965.48
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 411-00000-13010 3,965.48
PRIMARY CHECKING 412-00000-11100 376,060.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 376,060.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 1,064.42
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 603-00000-13010 1,064.42
GRAND TOTAL: 747,356.89 747,356.89
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2015
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE

MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
0 Unclassified 9,008.81 64,657.09 113,792.00 49,134.91 56.82
41000 TAXES 0.00 6,171,667.89 8,422,456.00 2,250,788.11 73.28
43000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 563,989.59 799,215.73 1,721,585.00 922,369.27 46.42
44000 LICENSES & PERMITS 9,504.09 104,268.20 128,700.00 24,431.80 81.02
45000 FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 9,239.38 102,736.05 110,000.00 7,263.95 93.40
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 91,157.77 1,069,380.16 1,327,271.00 257,890.84 80.57
47000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 74,500.00 82,000.00 7,500.00 90.85
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 13,912.73 169,750.16 210,850.00 41,099.84 80.51
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00
TOTAL Revenues 698,312.37 8,556,175.28 12,196,654.00 3,640,478.72 70.15
Expenditures
51100 LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 24,544.20 47,005.00 22,460.80 52.22
51200 JUDICIAL 5,683.57 35,909.36 70,474.00 34,564.64 50.95
51300 LEGAL 5,714.00 45,511.41 87,500.00 41,988.59 52.01
51400 MAYOR 10,121.48 59,726.30 102,758.00 43,031.70 58.12
51420 CLERK 19,370.34 106,990.94 157,579.00 50,588.06 67.90
51440 ELECTION 0.00 8,807.88 14,200.00 5,392.12 62.03
51510 FINANCE DIRECTOR 47,582.98 303,530.72 559,493.00 255,962.28 54.25
51530 ASSESSOR 0.00 39,000.00 44,800.00 5,800.00 87.05
51550 HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 12,133.46 39,339.88 111,899.00 72,559.12 35.16
51800 CITY WEBSITE 0.00 201.66 5,000.00 4,798.34 4.03
51900 OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 0.00 49,907.60 25,000.00 (24,907.60) 199.63
51930 INSURANCE 3,500.00 197,092.04 219,100.00 22,007.96 89.96
52100 LAW ENFORCEMENT 304,236.34 1,559,807.28 2,708,828.00 1,149,020.72 57.58
52200 FIRE PROTECTION 30,983.71 184,502.45 472,471.00 287,968.55 39.05
52400 INSPECTION 9,622.75 53,436.65 102,697.00 49,260.35 52.03
53200 CITY BUILDINGS 9,495.46 75,921.71 175,865.00 99,943.29 43.17
53300 HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 131,430.43 571,858.76 986,342.00 414,483.24 57.98
53310 SNOW REMOVAL 0.00 49,568.70 80,000.00 30,431.30 61.96
53400 ROAD RELATED FACILITIES (520.10) 3,182.34 22,000.00 18,817.66 14.47
53420 STREET LIGHTING 9,657.97 64,910.84 140,000.00 75,089.16 46.36
53440 SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 74.20 240.10 0.00 (240.10) 100.00
53620 SANITATION 114,790.00 401,624.00 715,000.00 313,376.00 56.17
54600 SENIOR CENTER 48,754.59 288,150.71 541,647.00 253,496.29 53.20
54910 CEMETERY 6,052.40 20,070.36 36,000.00 15,929.64 55.75
55100 CULTURE 0.00 396.50 4,000.00 3,603.50 9.91
55200 PARKS 33,589.73 74,805.34 200, 600.00 125,794.66 37.29
55300 RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 49,402.87 203,746.86 292,005.00 88,258.14 69.78
55400 YOUTH CENTER 22,246.35 87,538.70 179,144.00 91,605.30 48.86
55500 CABLE 7,912.04 63,383.88 135,760.00 72,376.12 46.69
56300 PLANNING 32,777.03 148,387.05 216,900.00 68,512.95 68.41
59200 CONTINGENCY 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00
59300 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 0.00 2,131,168.00 2,233,942.00 102,774.00 95.40
59400 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 0.00 679,027.93 736,240.00 57,212.07 92.23
59500 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 357,253.18 683,755.00 326,501.82 52.25
TOTAL Expenditures 918,487.00 7,929,543.33 12,188,004.00 4,258,460.67 65.06
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 698,312.37 8,556,175.28 12,196,654.00 3,640,478.72 70.15
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REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY

PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2015

Page 2/1

ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE
MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 918,487.00 7,929,543.33 12,188,004.00 4,258,460.67 65.06
(220,174.63) 626,631.95 8,650.00 (617,981.95) 7,244.30

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES
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DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2015
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE
MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND

Revenues

43000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 223,248.00 232,287.41 230,248.00 (2,039.41) 100.89
46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,497.07 15,781.55 26,000.00 10,218.45 60.70
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 311,958.35 567,955.00 255,996.65 54.93
TOTAL Revenues 225,745.07 560,027.31 824,203.00 264,175.69 67.95
Expenditures

55110 71,724.95 457,290.19 824,203.00 366,912.81 55.48
TOTAL Expenditures 71,724.95 457,290.19 824,203.00 366,912.81 55.48

Fund 215 - LIBRARY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 225,745.07 560,027.31 824,203.00 264,175.69 67.95
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 71,724.95 457,290.19 824,203.00 366,912.81 55.48

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 154,020.12 102,737.12 0.00 (102,737.12) 100.00
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ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE
MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

Revenues

46000 PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 41,986.04 306,010.46 642,450.00 336,439.54 47.63
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1,308.12 5,665.80 5,000.00 (665.80) 113.32
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 69,027.93 131,104.00 62,076.07 52.65
TOTAL Revenues 43,294.16 380,704.19 778,554.00 397,849.81 48.90
Expenditures

55190 GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 87,242.58 418,387.23 762,542.00 344,154.77 54.87
TOTAL Expenditures 87,242.58 418,387.23 762,542.00 344,154.77 54.87

Fund 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 43,294.16 380,704.19 778,554.00 397,849.81 48.90
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 87,242.58 418,387.23 762,542.00 344,154.77 54.87

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (43,948.42) (37,683.04) 16,012.00 53,695.04 235.34
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User: JULIE

DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2015
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE
MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED

Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

Revenues

0 Unclassified 0.00 87,066.00 48,783.00 (38,283.00) 178.48
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5,016.41 53,305.26 94,915.00 41,609.74 56.16
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 10,183.90 2,141,351.90 2,887,428.00 746,076.10 74.16
TOTAL Revenues 15,200.31 2,281,723.16 3,031,126.00 749,402.84 75.28
Expenditures

58100 PRINCIPAL 0.00 2,471,722.47 2,493,323.00 21,600.53 99.13
58200 INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 2,947.50 306,469.26 537,803.00 231,333.74 56.99
58290 19,688.00 20,751.00 0.00 (20,751.00) 100.00
TOTAL Expenditures 22,635.50 2,798,942.73 3,031,126.00 232,183.27 92.34

Fund 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,200.31 2,281,723.16 3,031,126.00 749,402.84 75.28
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 22,635.50 2,798,942.73 3,031,126.00 232,183.27 92.34

NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (7,435.19) (517,219.57) 0.00 517,219.57 100.00
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User: JULIE
DB: Stoughton PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2015
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE

MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND
Revenues
0 Unclassified 0.00 72,325.00 72,325.00 0.00 100.00
43000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 0.00 34,605.00 0.00 (34,605.00) 100.00
48000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 85.52 632.68 0.00 (632.68) 100.00
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 1,823,865.68 1,941,115.68 2,251,675.00 310,559.32 86.21
TOTAL Revenues 1,823,951.20 2,048,678.36 2,324,000.00 275,321.64 88.15
Expenditures
57100 ENGINEERING 421.36 1,905.83 0.00 (1,905.83) 100.00
57330 STREETS 321,616.34 586,232.18 1,003,000.00 416,767.82 58.45
57331 BUILDINGS 35,951.84 123,759.91 931,000.00 807,240.09 13.29
57345 STORM WATER 1,626.56 13,912.12 370,000.00 356,087.88 3.76
57620 PARKS 0.00 12,893.00 0.00 (12,893.00) 100.00
TOTAL Expenditures 359,616.10 738,703.04 2,304,000.00 1,565,296.96 32.06
Fund 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 1,823,951.20 2,048,678.36 2,324,000.00 275,321.64 88.15
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 359,616.10 738,703.04 2,304,000.00 1,565,296.96 32.06
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,464,335.10 1,309,975.32 20,000.00 (1,289,975.32) 6,549.88
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REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY

PERIOD ENDING 07/31/2015

Page 7/7

ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2015 AVAILABLE

MONTH 07/31/2015 07/31/2015 AMENDED BALANCE % BDGT
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET NORMAL (ABNORMAL) USED
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Revenues
0 Unclassified 0.00 26,836.00 0.00 (26,836.00) 100.00
49000 OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 0.00 260,000.00 795,640.00 535,640.00 32.68
TOTAL Revenues 0.00 286,836.00 795,640.00 508,804.00 36.05
Expenditures
57100 ENGINEERING 0.00 0.00 45,500.00 45,500.00 0.00
57190 0.00 30,771.14 39,721.00 8,949.86 77.47
57210 0.00 94,873.32 129,300.00 34,426.68 73.37
57220 0.00 24,157.15 165,590.00 141,432.85 14.59
57331 BUILDINGS 1,184.00 242,298.56 270,000.00 27,701.44 89.74
57332 STREET CONSTRUCTION 554.73 50,970.62 141,400.00 90,429.38 36.05
TOTAL Expenditures 1,738.73 443,070.79 791,511.00 348,440.21 55.98
Fund 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 0.00 286,836.00 795,640.00 508,804.00 36.05
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,738.73 443,070.79 791,511.00 348,440.21 55.98
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (1,738.73) (156,234.79) 4,129.00 160,363.79 3,783.84
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 2,806,503.11 14,114,144.30 19,950,177.00 5,836,032.70 70.75
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 1,461,444.86 12,785,937.31 19,901,386.00 7,115,448.69 64.25
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 1,345,058.25 1,328,206.99 48,791.00 (1,279,415.99) 2,722.24
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
August 11, 2015 - 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers, Public Safety Building

Present: Ron Christianson, Tim Swadley, Greg Jenson, Mayor Donna Olson

Others Present: Streets Foreman Gullickson, Finance Director Sullivan, Planning
Director Scheel

Absent and Excused: Pat O’Connor

Call to order:
Finance Chair Christianson called the meeting to order at 6:12p.m.

Communications:

Hults Road Change Order:

Planning Director Scheel noted that this change order is necessary due to challenges in
the installation of a segment of a storm water force main at the intersection of US HWY
51 and Jackson Street. The storm water main will not be able to be installed without
open cutting the highway due to large boulders that are in the path of the installation.
Due to the urgency of the timeline and the additional cost that would be incurred if the
construction was delayed, the change order was approved by the Mayor and Finance
Director in accordance with the City of Stoughton’s purchasing policy.

Reports / Contingency:
No action taken

Finance Committee Minutes of July 14, 2015:
Motion by Jenson, to approve the Finance Committee minutes of July 14, 2015, second
by Swadley. Motion carried unanimously 4-0.

Resolution Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to Reject the 2015
Street Pulverization Bids:

Streets Foreman Gullickson presented the bid tab for the 2015 Street Pulverization
project to the committee and requested that the Committee reject all bids received. The
Bids received by the City were approximately $170,000.00 over budget. Gullickson
noted that the streets department would like to carry the budgeted money to 2016 to
complete the project.

Motion by Swadley, to approve the request to reject the current bids and to carry the
budgeted money over to 2016, second by Jenson. Motion carried 4-0.

Resolution Authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to reject the bids
for the 2015 Police Dispatch Remodeling Project:

Planning Director Scheel stated that the bids for the Police Dispatch Remodel Project
came in 50% higher than the architect analysis of the remodel and is $70,000 over the
budgeted amount for this project. Scheel noted that Chief Leck is reviewing the remodel
plans for accuracy and that the planning department is hopeful to begin construction in
2016 with the budget money being carried over from this year.






Motion by Jenson, to approve the request to reject the current bids and to carry the
budgeted money over to 2016, second by Christianson. Motion carried 4-0.

Discussion regarding TIF Policy:

Finance Director Sullivan presented a draft Tax Incremental Financing policy to the
committee. Discussion centered around next steps for the Policy. The Committee will
review the draft policy and offer any suggested changes by email to Finance Director
Sullivan before the next Finance Committee meeting. The Committee would like to see
the TIF Application to be an attachment to the policy.

Future Agenda Items:
-TIF Policy
-Budget process

Adjournment
Motion by Jenson, to adjourn the meeting of the Finance Committee, second by
Christianson. Motion carried 4-0. Adjourned at 6:46pm.







Ryon Savasta | Vice President
Lee and Associates of Madison August 18, 2015

6430 Bridge Road, Suite 230
Madison, WI 53713

Via Email: rsavasta@lee-associates.com

Page 1 of 2

Kurt Stewart, Inc.

Re: Letter of Intent to Purchase 11.945+ Acres Land - 1680 Williams Road/Progress Land
(See Cross-Hatched - Exhibit A)

Dear Mr. Savasta,

Please allow this letter to serve as Streams Edge Properties, LLC interest/intent to purchase the above
captioned property based upon the following terms and conditions as indicated below. If agreed upon
a purchase agreement will be forwarded to your attention by the Buyer's legal council based upon the
following:

Price/Survey: 11.945 acres at $37,000 per acre which is contingent upon
reviewing/approving the final layout showing exactly the
remaining land on Progress Lane . The final price shall be based upon a
survey showing the actual acreage of the property at $37,000 per acre. The
Seller shall be responsible for a legal subdivision into one single lot for
conveyance to the Buyer. Furthermore, the developer shall rough grade the
retention area needed for the Buyer and extend to its overall business park
retention system and install the road to city standards (as shown on the exhibit
A in green) to the subject property. Buyer shall have the ability to terminate
the agreement if the survey discloses defects that either affect the
marketability or development of the property for their intended use.

Earnest Money Deposit: The Buyer shall Deposit $25,000 to the title company as earnest money. The
Seller shall refund the Earnest Money if the agreement is terminated.

Title Insurance: The Seller shall secure a title commitment/insurance at seller’s expense and a
copy of the title commitment (showing any and all exceptions to title) shall be
forwarded to the buyer within five (5) days of Seller’s receipt of the title
commitment. Buyer shall have 45 days following the receipt of the title
agreement to review for exceptions or ten days after the survey has been
completed, whichever is later. If Buyer deems the exceptions to title are
unsatisfactory, Seller shall have 10 days to respond to Buyer's objections.
Buyer may cancel if not resolved.

Environmental Testing: Buyer shall have the right an option to perform the tests necessary within the
first 120 days to determine the environmental suitability of the property. This
may include a Phase | and or Phase Il or any other tests deemed suitable by
the Buyer. These tests will not be disclosed to any third party other than Kurt
Stewart, Inc.. and/or other designated agents of the Buyer. The Buyer shall
have the right to terminate the purchase contract if environmental conditions
are deemed unsuitable to the buyer. Seller shall provide the Buyer with any
tests/studies/soil borings on the property it has in its possession for the
Buyer's review.





Mr. Ryon Savasta
August 18, 2015
Page 2 of 2

Other Investigations

by the Buyer: Within this same 120 days Buyer or Buyer’s agent(s) shall have the ability
to test the property for specific geological conditions, zoning/utility and/or
any other and other tests/inquiries/studies to determine the feasibility and the
suitability of the site for construction and permitting. If Buyer or Buyer’s
agent(s) determines that the property is not suitable for construction or the
cost of construction is not economically feasible due to the soils (or any other
unforeseen condition or economic reasons), then the Buyer would have the
right to terminate the agreement. Seller shall also make reasonable efforts to
assist Buyer in coordinating efforts related securing permits, obtaining
engineering calculations on retention/detention and any other items that may
assist Buyer in its studies or determination regarding the suitability of this
property for a truck terminal operation. The Seller warrants that the property
has all utilities (natural gas, electric, city/county water/sewer) available (in
Progress Lane) for Buyer to connect to its proposed building. Seller further
agrees to cooperate and utilize its best efforts to obtain a Conditional Use
Permit for the property prior to closing. If this permit cannot be obtained due
to delays or requests for more information from Buyer then Buyer can extend
its due diligence period by 45 days.

Real Estate Commission:  The Seller shall be responsible for 6% commission paid to Lee & Associates
and Lee & Associates agrees to split this commission equally as a referral fee
(3%) with Kurt Stewart, Inc. (KSI) regarding this transaction. This
commission shall only be paid upon a closing and purchase by my client of
the subject property.

Closing/Prorations: The Seller shall pay for any conveyance/transfer fees and the parties shall
prorate the real estate taxes upon the closing date. Any other fees, other than
described above, shall be shall be made pursuant to local custom in the
Madison, WI area.

If the above is acceptable, please sign where indicated below and scan a copy to me for my file. As soon as |
receive a signed copy | will instruct the Buyer's legal council to commence with a purchase agreement for your
review. Upon execution by both parties the Buyer agrees to not negotiate with any other party on this property
until the purchase agreement is signed or it is fully determined that a reasonable agreement cannot be made. This
is a non-binding Letter of Intent, however the parties, upon full execution of this letter, agree to negotiate in good
faith to enter into a purchase agreement based upon the above major points. This letter of intent, if not signed by
the Seller, is valid only until August 22, 2015. If you have any questions please contact me at 330-283-8142 for
further clarification. Thank you for your consideration!

Sincerely, Agreed to letter of interest/intent on this
, I day of , 2015.
. /‘9/// /
i il - i,//.:’a\\ Signature:
Kurt S. Forsthoefel - Kurt Stewart, Inc. Title:
As Representative Under Master Service Date:

Agreement For Streams Edge Properties, LLC

1728 Deepwood Dr. ARron, OH 44313
Oﬁ‘i’ce: 330-929-9015 ~ Cell: 330-283-8142
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